
 

Mount Notre Dame High School  

2021-22 Basketball Schedule 
 

Date  Day  Opponent       Freshman          JV                Varsity  

Nov. 20  Saturday  Gary West Memorial at Reynoldsburg HS vs Sheridan HS   5:00pm 

Nov. 23  Tuesday  Lakota East (FR-only)  5:00pm 

Nov. 27  Saturday  Crown Point (at Brownsburg HS)     4:45pm 

Nov. 28  Sunday  Journey to the Tourney – Lincoln @ Sycamore     7:30pm 

Dec. 2  Thursday Ursuline* (FR vs Badin)  4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Dec. 4  Saturday  North Central (IN)     12:00pm  1:30pm 

Dec. 7  Tuesday  Seton*    4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Dec. 9  Thursday  Lak. West (FR & JV) @ Fr Building 5:00pm  6:30pm 

Dec. 16  Thursday Ryle    4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Dec. 20  Monday  Lakota West (FR & JV)  5:00pm  6:30pm 

Dec. 22  Wednesday Princeton   4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Dec. 28   Tuesday  Centerville   4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Jan. 4   Tuesday  East Central   4:30pm   6:00pm  7:30pm 

Jan. 6  Thursday St. Ursula* (FR v Mason)  4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Jan. 8  Saturday  Pick Central   4:00pm  5:30pm  7:00pm 

Jan. 11  Tuesday  Mercy McAuley*     5:30pm  7:00pm 

Jan. 13  Thursday  Ursuline*      5:30pm  7:00pm 

Jan. 15  Saturday  Classic in the Country vs North Canton Hoover    5:00pm 

Jan. 16  Sunday  Classic in the Country vs Olmsted Falls     5:20pm 

Jan. 18  Tuesday  Western Brown (FR-only)  4:30pm 

Jan. 20  Thursday Mercy McAuley* (FR vs NDA) 4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Jan. 22  Saturday  Cooper    10:00am  11:30am  1:00pm 

Jan. 25  Tuesday  St. Ursula*     5:30pm  7:00pm 

Jan. 27  Thursday Seton*    4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Jan. 29  Saturday  Badin (FR-only)   11:00am 

Jan. 31  Monday  Lakota East   4:30pm  6:00pm  7:30pm 

Feb. 2  Wednesday Mason (FR-only)   5:00pm 

Feb. 3  Thursday St. Ursula*     6:00pm  7:30pm 

Feb. 5   Saturday  Canton GlenOak (FR vs W. Brown) 10:30am  12:00pm  1:30pm 

 

Bold print = home 

*denotes GGCL game 

 


